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DOMINION BiRU OF STATISTICS 1 OTTAW2 
GEERAL STATISTICS BRANCH 

rominion Statistician: 	R. H. Coats, B.., F.S.S., (Hon.), F.R.S.C. 
Chief,Genral Statistics branch: 	S. A. Cudmore, M.t., F.S.S. 

BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of Cheques Charged gainst Bank jc count at the ClearinR 
House Centres, March, l39 

The dollar volume of Canadian business showed considerable expansion in 
March last, bank debits being 24 p.c. greater thah in March, 1928.  The increase 
over February, after adjustment for seasonal tendencies was 4 p.c., and bank debits 
in 11ntreal and Vancouver reached very high levels in March, gains over March, 1928 
being 41 p.c. and 54 p ' c. respectively. Th increase in Toronto over the same month 
last year was nearly 19 p.c. Statistics of bank debits to individual accounts at 
the clearing house centres are published by the Dominion Bureau of Statistics under 
an arrangement with the Cajdiai Bt.nkers' issocitition. 

Conparison of Bpnk Debits in March. 1929  and March, 1928 

Increases in March last as compared with the same month of 1928 were 
shown in Halifax and Saint John, while debits were practically maintained in Moncton. 
The increase in the three centres of the Maritime Provinces was 5 p.c. 

Bank debits in the Province of Quebec showed an increase of 39 p.c., 
the gain in Montreal being 41 p.c. Increases were also shown in Quebec city and 
Sherbrooke. 

Ottawa and ?ort Vdilliam were the only centres in Ontario to show decreases 
in this comparison. The gain in Toronto was nearly 19 p.c., while the aggregate in 
the province showed an increase of 16 p.c. 

All centres in the Prairie Provinces, except 4iinnipeg and the Branches 
of the Weyburn Security Bank, showed gains, the net result for the area being an 
increase of 8.5 p.c. The decline in j,innipeg was about 3 p.c. 

marked gain was shown in Vancouver, where debits were nearly 54 P.C. 
greater. 11n increase was shown at New Westminster, contributing to an increase of 
39 P.C. in the aggregate for the three centres of British Columbia. 

Bar.k Debits in the First çuarter of 1929 

The high level of bank debits in March contributed to produce a favour-
able showing for the first quarter of 1929,  as compared with the same period of 
192. The total bank debits in the first quarter of 1929 were  11,505,000,000,  an 
increase of 18.4 p.c. over the same period of last year. The largest percentage 
gains were shown in uebec and British Columbia, where the increases were 25.6 p.c. 
and 26.5 p.c., respectively. The gain in Ontario was 16.4 p.c., while an increase 
f 14.4 p.c. was shown in the Maritirnds. The 	in in th Prairie Provinces was 

6.5 p.c. 
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1. iNK HLITS TO INLI'JiEWL OCOUNTS tT Th CLFARING 
P 	 HOUSE 	iTRES OF CArAA, 1.iARCH, 1929, ITH CCLFARA- 

TIV2 FIGURES FOR F'LBRUARY, 1929 AND 	RCH,198 

Provinces and 	 Debits to Individual itccounts 
Cleuring House Centres 	 d:arch, 1929 	February, 1929 	March, 1928 

Maritime Frovinces 
Halifax ...................... 36,243,293 	32,161,096 	34,820,674 
Moricton ...................... 7,328,569 	7,523, 8 03 	7,328,754 
Saint John ................... 23,040,516 	18.275,180 	21,374,625 

Total - Maritime Provinces... 	66,612,378 	57,960,079 	63,5 24 , 053 

g uebec 	- 
Hontreal ..................... 1,427,282,652 1,125,873,655 1,012,891,611 
Quebec ....................... 67,775,406 51,659,633 59,189, 4 39 
Sherbrooke ................... 11,041,491 9,579,597 10,709, 4 9 4  

Total- 	Quebec ............... 1,506,099,549 1187,112,885 1,082,790,544  

Ontario 
Brantford .................... 13,845,260 
Chatham ..................... . 12,062,625 
Fort 	.i11iam, ................ 7,021,646 
Hamilton ................ 4.,.. 72,927, 44 9 
Kingston..................... 7,249,548 
Kitchener .................... 12,102,920 
London ....................... 32,438,395 
Ottawa ....................... 132,875,056 
Peterb.r.ugh ................. 7,910,848 
Sarnia....................... 9,857,295 
Toront 	...................... 1,169,872,150 
.iindsor ...................... - 	55,361,83 

12,389,551 
8,143,179 
8,642,267 

66,882 ,142 
6,235,926 

11,375, 4 37 
28,626,739 

129 ,293,37 2  
7,080,593 
8,775,008 

1,145,449 ,618 
34,725,293 

9,617,101 
9,591 ,15 2  
7,155,571 

59,30 2 , 1 3 4  
6,006, 760 

10,171 ,203 
30,626,877 

1 48,597,33 1  
7,125,048  
7,512,301 

984,175,989 
43,916,457 

Total 	- 	Ontario .............. 1,533,5 2 5,035 1,467,619,125 1,323,797,92 4  

Prairie Provinces. 
Bandon ...................... 4,043,237 3,811,193 3,746,522 
Calgary ...................... 131,467,121 83,540,656 96,857,102 
Edmonton ..................... 44,629,499 36,87,630 41,749,752 
Lethbridge ................... 6,933,871 6,108,678 5,248,575 
L.edicine 	Hat ................. 4,884,502 3,823,385 4,531,515 
oose 	Jaw... 	............... 9,791,889 8,315,681 8,401,79 4  

Prince 	Albert ................ 3,033,036 2,486,671 2,741,267 
Regina....................... 43,921,295 37, 2 69,58 32,845,3 82  
Saskatoon .................... 15,456,659 13,025,874 13,072,277 
iinnipeg ..................... 305,795,331 281,756,780 315,337,516 
Branches of the 	Veyburn 

Security 	Bank.............. 3,506,672 2.096,898 3,5 4 5,63 4  
Tctal 	- Prairie 	Provinceu. . . . 573, 4 63,112 4 79. 123, 104  528,077,336 

british Columbia 
New Viestrninster .............. 	8,137,864 	6,743,449 	7,641,972 
Vancouver.................... 259,564,419 	198,304,111 	168,848,725 
Victoria..................... 34,769,612 	30,418,563 	40,727,222 
Total - British Columbia..... 302,471,895 	23,466,123 	2 17, 2 17,9 19 

GRAND TOTAL FOR CNiiDA 	 3,982,171,969 	3,427,281,316 	3,215,407,776 
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DBITS TO INDIVIDUL A000UUT3 AT CL_FtING HCUS :'TTREs IJ THE FCONO'AIC 
'RiAS OF C 	LA PY 	 JLYj927 TO IvIARCH 1929, 	TCGETt-iT' 

c4 /ITH i 	cOPAflISON OF rF: DEBITs ANL BANK CLEARIflGS 
I 	rj ritim bfc Ditrio Prairie 

ProvrcEs - 	. - Frovjnces 
197 
July 56,128,63 958,681,466 1,026,088,849 4 8O,93 4 ,5-1 
August 51,687,787 856,640,002 1,035,153,797 4 92,37 4 ,721 
September 55,410,540 965,072,998 1,2O3,181,028 446,819,579 
Octobor 56,680,253 1,251,099,935 1,39 6 ,931,33 0  618,129,572 
November 54,757,949 1,556,050946 1,561,056,691 791,438,689 
December 63447,226 1,561,158,482 1,712,259, 4 45 730,415,529 
1928 
January 53,045,851 1,172,611,553 1,432,608,949 533,571,698 
February 50,707,396 1,104,521,068 1,266,622,252 482,728,7 4 1 
arch 63,524,053 1,082,790,544  1,323,797,92 4  528,077,336 

zpri1 62,612,395 1,198,039. 4 70 1,306,776,827 525,246,391 
May 69,656,260 1,53 4 ,905,14 9 1,620,726,549 751,623,765 
June 63,144,354 1,416,883,260 1,577,129,857 622,789,607 
July 67,674,276 1,195,648,154 1,313,015,1 4 7 706,460,599 
August 60,627,892 1,126,569,353 1,220,368,351 633,905,430 
September 56,395,918 983,642,245 1,248,645,218 588, 4 09,66 4  
October 65,167,115 1, 410,352,155 1,648,565,029 912,707,558 
November 63,831,617 1,377,905,63 8  1,773,540,085 991,476,314 
.€cember 69,080,368 1,258,789,160 1,580,699,055 720,016,746 

1929 
January 66,662,682 1,527,635,620 1,658,997,991 591,636,241 
February• 57,960,079 1,187,112 ,885 1,467,619,125 479,123,104 
M a r c h 66,612,378 1,506,099,549 1,533,525,035 573,463,112 
Total for 
First Quarter 1929 191,235,139 4,20,848,054 4,660,142,151 1,644,222,457 

1928 167,277,300 3,359,9 2 3, 16 5 4,022,829,125 1,544,377,775 
1927 140,530,062 2,502,822,189 3,213,562,332 1,195,590, 4 78 
1926 152,182,972 2,176, 2 73, 261  2,692,250,957 1,306,017, 4 58 
1925 125,880,455 1,872,57 4 , 8 70 2,446,618,354 1,282,943,941 

Percentage of 
1929 to 	1928 114.' 1 25. 6  ii6. 4  106.5 

ana Jrtii ota1 	;i ar,k "--rt 	' 

Doir.io '1iaringc to 	i?ank 
1earins. 

1927 4 
July 165,595, 4 53 2,687 ,42b,94 4  1,544,361,169 174.0 
August 169,'65,179 2,607,321,486 1,542,320,379 169.0 
Septernbr 168,449,646 2,643,933,991 1,651,747,261 172.3 
October 189,089,155 3,511,830.245 1,976,388,747 177.9 
November 187,420,521 4,150,724,796 2,238,338, 084  185.6 
f€mber 206,797,220 4,27 4 ,077,903 2,380,883,750 179.5 
1928 
January 207, 4 74,985 3,399,113,036 1,938,661,763 175. 4  
F'e.bruary 197. 4 03,959 3,101,983,416 1,727,813,235 179.7 
March 217,217,919 3,215, 4 07,776 1,660,783,469 170.4 
April 2 05,399, 4 90 3,298,07 4 ,573 1,799,923,031 183.2 
May 203,597,877 4,230,509,600 2,358,7 1 5, 139 179.5 
June 200,896,531 3,880,843,609 2,067,483,816 187.9 
July 198,845,654 3,481,643,830 1,972,79 4 , 821  176.5 
August 201,644,916 3,243,115,942 1,889,092,555 171.9 
September 173,857,898 3,050,950 ,9 4 3 1,756,765,165 1 73. 6  
October 2 35,7 4 9,193 4 ,27 2 ,5 41 ,050  2,469,471,195 172.0 
November 225,089,280 4,431,843,134 2,465,352,655 179.9 
eeembr 229,596,641 3,866,181,970 2 , 207,53 2 , 884  175.2 

1929 
January 250,397,211 4 ,095,329,7 4 5 2,203,078,403 185.7 
February 235,466,123 3,427,281,316 1,791,513,744 191.1 
March 302,471,895 3,982,171,969 2,021,544,868 197.0 
Total for 
First Quarter 1929 788,335,229 11,504,783,030 6,016,137,015 191.5 

1928 622 ,o96,b3 9,716,504,228 5,547,258,466 175.0 
1927 459,769,083 7,512,275.1.44 4,295,156,233 175.0 
1926 483,018,057 6,609,742,705 3,950,370,607 173. 6  
1925 4 22,087,779 6,150,105,199 3,714,776,360 165.5 

Percentage of 
1 929 to 1928 	 J6.5 	 114.4 	-108.4 
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3. 	LANK DEBITS 

p 
IU :.:ILLICN2 OF '  D0LLA 	IN 	IS 

chS C 	CANADA IN 	ARCi, 	195 
AND PRINCIPAL CLEARING 

TO 1929 

• 	•  

:ionth of 	.i!arci Fer- 

Ccnom1c 	reus 
and Citi. 1925 3.926 1927 1928 1929 of 

1929 to 
2illions 	of Doflrs - 1928 

aritimc 	Provinces 43.7 48.8 47.8 63.5 .6 105.0 

uebec 562.9 727.4 854.5 1,082.8 1,506.1 139.1 

Montreal 513.2 675.8 805.2 1,012.9 1, 4 27.3 141.0 

Ontario 802.9 908.4 1 , 0 73. 4  1,323.8 1 ,533.5 115.9 

Toronto 557.6 604.6 776.9 984.2 1,169.9 118.7 
Prairie Provinces 457.0 454.2 453.3 52d.1 573.5 108.5 

.iinnipeg 335.4 284.1 301.1 315.3 305. 8  96.9 

British Columbia 138.5 170.5 160.3 217.2 302.5 139.3 
Vancouver 114.0 136.8 127.3 168.8 259.6 153.8 

Canada 2,005.0 2 ,309.3 2,600.4 3. 2 15. 4  3,982.2 124.0 

4. hANK DPOSITS AND BANK DjIT5 AND RATIO OF' DDBITS TO DEPOSITS 
JANUARY 127 TO MARCH 1929 

Demand and 	 Percentage of 
Notice Deposits 	 Bank Debits 

Years and Months 	in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	to Deposits 
last day of pre- 	 in Canada 
ceding month 
(000's omitted) 	(000's omitted) 

1927 
January 1,981,653 2,618,831 132.0 
i'çbruary 1,941,218 2,293,077 118.1 
March 1,926,134 2,600,368 135.0 
April 1,947,947 2 ,639,971 135.5 
May 1,970,085 2,986,236 151.5 
June 1 ,973, 122  2,879,704  145.9 
J1y 1 ,975,750 2,687, 429 136.0 
August 1,930,142 2 , 60 7,3 21  135.0 
September 1,961,037 2,843,934 145.0 

October 1,991,48 4  3,511,830 176.4 
November 2 ,05 4 , 414  4,150,72 4  202.2 
December 2,141,279 4 ,274,078 199.5 	- 

Average 1,982,855 3,007,79 2  151.6 

1928 
January 2 , 12 8,959 3,399,113 159.8 

bruary 2,101,489 3,101,983 147.5 

March 2,] 	6,660 3,215,408 148.9 

April 2,135,531 3,298,075 154.5 

May 2,190,617 4,230,510 193. 0  
June 2,212,279 3,88o,844 175.5 

July 2,185,176 3,481,644 159.5 

August 2,163,599 3,243,116 15C.0 

September 2,142,066 3,050,951  142.5 
October 2,138,011 4 ,27 2 ,5 41  200.0 

November 2,228,453 4,431,843 199.1 

Decmb'r 2,249,719 3,866,1b2 172.0 

Avcra0. 2,165.213 - 3,624.84 	- 167.5 

1929 
inuary 2,235,308 4,095,330 183.3 

i'bruary 2,200,431 3,427,281 155.6 

2,166.o1 3,982,172 184.0  




